scribed pieces or parcels of Lind : Beginning at a point 
in the southerly line of West Fourteenth street distant four 
hundred and twenty--five (t25.o feet westerly from the 
westerly line of Ninth avenue, running southerly and 
parallel with Ninth avenue two hundred and six feet and 
six inches 206.6 to the northerly line of West Thirteenth 
street ; thence westerly along said line seventy-live 79.0) 
feet : thence northerly two hundred and six feet and six 
inches (2o6.6 to the southerly line of West Fourteenth 
street ; thence easterly along said fine seventy-five feet 
,7;.0 feet to the point or place of beginning. 

Also—Beginning at a point on the southerly line of 
West Thirteenth street, distant four hundred and twenty-
five 425.0) feet westerly from the westerly line of Ninth 
avenue, running southerly and parallel with Ninth avenue 
two hundred and six feet and six inches 'zo6.6 to the 
northerly line of Little West Twelfth street t thence west-
erly along said line seventy-five 75.0 feet ;